PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1252

Page 2, line 14, replace "The" with "For the rate year beginning 2006, the"

Page 2, line 16, remove "<u>established</u>", replace "<u>be less in</u>" with "<u>fall below</u>", and after the second "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>median of the most recent cost report</u>"

Page 2, remove lines 17 through 20

Page 2, line 21, remove "each nursing facility that would be subject to a limit under this chapter"

Page 4, line 8, after "established" insert "at least"

Renumber accordingly